Government of West Bengal Office of the Commissioner of Police, Howrah, 28, Nityadhan Mukherjee Road, Howrah-711 101.

Memo No. 5035-12

Date. 28708124

TENDER INVITING NOTICE

The Commissioner of Police Howrah invites e-Tender for Renovation of front Verandah of Officers rest house and change the located main entrance gate of Officers rest house at Alipore Police Lines. All interested parties are requested to visit e-portal for Tender ID NO. 2024_HPC_739931 1.

Dy. Commissioner of Police (HQ) Howrah Date. 28708724

Memo No. 5035/11/15E Copy Forwarded to:

The Inspector General of Police (O), West Bengal, Bhabani Bhawan, Alipore, Kolkata-27 for kind information and for kind direction to arrange to display on Notice Board and website.

Dy. Commissioner of Police (HQ) Howrah Date. 28708724

Memo No. 77035/1/1/2)72

Copy to:-

3

- 1. The District Magistrate, Howrah.
- 2. The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Howrah.
- 3. The Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation, Howrah.
- 4. All CsP/ SsP/ COs/SsRP of West Bengal.
- 5. The O/C CCRB HPC, for display in the website of HPC.
- 6. Notice Board.

-for information. They are requested to display the tender notice on their Notice Board and in official website.

Dy. Commissioner of Police (HQ) Howrah